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Has the following academic record:

SUBJECT NAME UNIV. NO. OF
CREDITS

DATE EXAM SESSION MARKGRADE

Advanced Electrophysiological methods

Developmental language disorders and 
educational neuroscience

Language disorders: Aphasia and Dementias

Master Thesis

Methods in cognitive neuroscience

Multilingualism, cognition and neuroscience

Neuroanatomy

Quantitative methods

Scientific writing and presenting

Sentence and discourse processing

Speech processing and language acquisition

   3,00

   3,00

   3,00

  24,00

   6,00

   3,00

   3,00

   6,00

   3,00

   3,00

   3,00

2021/05/06

2021/03/09

2021/03/09

2021/09/03

2020/12/17

2021/02/24

2020/12/18

2021/03/31

2021/03/09

2021/01/26

2021/06/02

   7,50

   7,30

   9,00

   7,30

   7,50

   8,10

   9,50

   7,80

   8,60

   8,00

   7,50

White-matter connections between the ventral occipito-temporal cortex and
the inferior frontal gyrus: A diffusion-weighted MRI study

7,3 Good

FINAL MASTER'S DISSERTATION GRADE
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UPV/ EHU

UPV/ EHU

UPV/ EHU

UPV/ EHU

UPV/ EHU

UPV/ EHU

UPV/ EHU

UPV/ EHU

UPV/ EHU

UPV/ EHU

Good

Good

Excellent

Good

Good

Good

Excellent

Good

Good

Good

Good

June

February

June

February

February

February

February

February

February

June

Not Applicable - Not Applicable

DATE DEFENDED

DO HEREBY CERTIFY that

RODRIGO DE ALMEIDA ., holder of Passport N. YA7119541, who entered 

the Faculty of Psychology in the academic year 2020/21,
on the course leading to the Master in Cognitive Neuroscience of Language,
under a syllabus approved on 31/01/2012 and published in the Spanish Official Gazette on 02/03/2012,
           previous studies: Studies not officially validated in Spain
                                              at UNIVERSIDADE FEDERAL DE MINAS GERAIS
                                              and certificate issued on 01/03/2019
                                              with the grade 8,26

TYPE

P

P

P

O

O

P

P

O

P

P

P

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2021/07/23

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

I,  NAIARA ARRIOLA GARICANO
University Registrar

of the Faculty of Psychology

O=Compulsory P=Elective

SESSION

Type: O=Compulsory P=Elective*

DEGREE CERTIFICATE

On 2021/09/03 paid the fees prescribed by the regulations in force for the issue of the degree certificate which accredits the student as a: Master 
in Cognitive Neuroscience of Language

This qualification is recognised at level 3 in the Spanish Framework of Higher Education Qualifications (MECES) and corresponds to level 7 of the European
Qualifications Framework (EQF), according to Royal Decree 22/2015 of 23rd January 2015 (BOE Spanish Official Gazette 07/02/2015).
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PERSONAL ACADEMIC RECORD CERTIFICATE
RODRIGO DE ALMEIDA .

Passport YA7119541
Page:

HE HAS PASSED ALL THE SUBJECTS OF THE DEGREE.
GRADE AVERAGE:
              Out of 10:   7,73 (Good)
              Out of 4: 2,1

Linea en blanco

Linea en blanco

Linea en blanco

In accordance with the provisions of the rules for permanence approved by the social council of the University of the Basque Country, as from academic
year 2005/06, grade "examination not taken" does not use up a sitting. The previous regulation in force from 1993/94, under which four "examination not
taken" grades counted as one sitting is therefore null and void.

The subjects appearing in this document have been taken in the languages indicated in the following nomenclature:
G: German, B: Basque, F: French, E: English

In the Spanish university system, each subject is graded on a scale from 0 to 10 points. Each numeric grade corresponds to a quality grade as follows:
Failed: 0 - 4,9, Pass: 5 - 6,9, Good: 7 - 8,9, Excellent: 9 - 10, Honours means getting excellent plus a special mention. To pass a subject is necessary to
get at least 5 points.

In Donostia/San Sebastián, September 4, 2021

So that this may be placed on record, I issue this certificate.

General Secretariat
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