#### NAZIOARTEKO BIKAINTASUN CAMPUSA CAMPUS DE EXCELENCIA INTERNACIONAL

# PERSONAL ACADEMIC RECORD CERTIFICATE

Page: 1/2

### I, NAIARA ARRIOLA GARICANO

University Registrar of the Faculty of Psychology

#### DO HEREBY CERTIFY that

RODRIGO DE ALMEIDA ., holder of Passport N. YA7119541, who entered

the Faculty of Psychology in the academic year 2020/21, on the course leading to the Master in Cognitive Neuroscience of Language, under a syllabus approved on 31/01/2012 and published in the Spanish Official Gazette on 02/03/2012,

previous studies: Studies not officially validated in Spain at UNIVERSIDADE FEDERAL DE MINAS GERAIS and certificate issued on 01/03/2019 with the grade 8,26

### Has the following academic record:

SUBJECT NAME	UNIV.	NO. OF CREDITS	TYPE	DATE	EXAM SESSION	GRADE	MARK	SESSION
Not Applicable - Not Applicable								
Advanced Electrophysiological methods	UPV/ EHU	3,00	Р	2021/05/06	June	Good	7,50	1 E
Developmental language disorders and educational neuroscience	UPV/ EHU	3,00	Р	2021/03/09	February	Good	7,30	1 E
Language disorders: Aphasia and Dementias	UPV/ EHU	3,00	Р	2021/03/09	June	Excellent	9,00	1 E
Master Thesis	UPV/ EHU	24,00	0	2021/09/03		Good	7,30	1 E
Methods in cognitive neuroscience	UPV/ EHU	6,00	0	2020/12/17	February	Good	7,50	1 E
Multilingualism, cognition and neuroscience	UPV/ EHU	3,00	Р	2021/02/24	February	Good	8,10	1 E
Neuroanatomy	UPV/ EHU	3,00	Р	2020/12/18	February	Excellent	9,50	1 E
Quantitative methods	UPV/ EHU	6,00	0	2021/03/31	February	Good	7,80	1 E
Scientific writing and presenting	UPV/ EHU	3,00	Р	2021/03/09	February	Good	8,60	1 E
Sentence and discourse processing	UPV/ EHU	3,00	Р	2021/01/26	February	Good	8,00	1 E
Speech processing and language acquisition	UPV/ EHU	3,00	Р	2021/06/02	June	Good	7,50	1 E

<sup>\*</sup> Type: O=Compulsory P=Elective

## O=Compulsory P=Elective

FINAL MASTER'S DISSERTATION	DATE DEFENDED	GRADE
White-matter connections between the ventral occipito-temporal cortex and the inferior frontal gyrus: A diffusion-weighted MRI study	2021/07/23	7,3 Good

## **DEGREE CERTIFICATE**

On 2021/09/03 paid the fees prescribed by the regulations in force for the issue of the degree certificate which accredits the student as a: Master in Cognitive Neuroscience of Language

This qualification is recognised at level 3 in the Spanish Framework of Higher Education Qualifications (MECES) and corresponds to level 7 of the European Qualifications Framework (EQF), according to Royal Decree 22/2015 of 23rd January 2015 (BOE Spanish Official Gazette 07/02/2015).



 $Authenticity\ verifiable\ by\ Secure\ Verification\ Code\ 33Y3N1PTK2T8FE5Z\ at\ https://gestion.ehu.es/egoitza/dokumentu-egiaztatzailea.$ 



#### NAZIOARTEKO BIKAINTASUN CAMPUSA CAMPUS DE EXCELENCIA INTERNACIONAL

# PERSONAL ACADEMIC RECORD CERTIFICATE

RODRIGO DE ALMEIDA . Passport YA7119541

Page: 2/2

HE HAS PASSED ALL THE SUBJECTS OF THE DEGREE. GRADE AVERAGE: Out of 10: 7,73 (Good) Out of 4: 2,1

So that this may be placed on record, I issue this certificate.

In Donostia/San Sebastián, September 4, 2021

General Secretariat

In the Spanish university system, each subject is graded on a scale from 0 to 10 points. Each numeric grade corresponds to a quality grade as follows: Failed: 0 - 4,9, Pass: 5 - 6,9, Good: 7 - 8,9, Excellent: 9 - 10, Honours means getting excellent plus a special mention. To pass a subject is necessary to get at least 5 points.

In accordance with the provisions of the rules for permanence approved by the social council of the University of the Basque Country, as from academic year 2005/06, grade "examination not taken" does not use up a sitting. The previous regulation in force from 1993/94, under which four "examination not taken" grades counted as one sitting is therefore null and void.

The subjects appearing in this document have been taken in the languages indicated in the following nomenclature: G: German, B: Basque, F: French, E: English

